

Intellian Technologies, Inc. 18-7, Jinwisandan-ro, Jinwi-myeon (Chungho-ri), Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17709, Republic of Korea

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

July. 14. 2023

## Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: XXZ-INTOW70LPP

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, Intellian Technologies, Inc. designate Intellian Technologies USA, Inc., to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

Intellian Technologies USA, Inc. hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further Intellian Technologies, Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

(signature & company stamp)

Junhui Lee +82 2 511 2244 Junhui.lee@intelliantech.com

Intellian Technologies, Inc. 18-7, Jinwisandan-ro, Jinwi-myeon (Chungho-ri), Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17709, Republic of Korea

FRN: 0019347269

(signature & company stamp)

Hannah Shon +1 949 727 4498 Hannah.shon@intelliantech.com

Houng Go

Intellian Technologies USA, Inc. 11 Studebaker, Irvine, CA 92618 USA

FRN: 0033431156